© 1990, 1993, 1995
DATA  SHEET
Description
The µPD431000A is a high speed, low power, and 1,048,576 bits (131,072 words × 8 bits) CMOS static RAM.
The µPD431000A has two chip enable pins (CE1, CE2) to extend the capacity.  And battery backup is
available.  In addition to this, A and B versions are wide voltage versions.
The µPD431000A is packed in 32-pin plastic DIP, 32-pin plastic SOP, and 32-pin plastic TSOP(I).
Features

32-pin Plastic
DIP (600 mil)
Ordering Information
Access time
Operating Operating
Part number Package
ns (MAX.)
supply voltage temperature Remark
V °C
µPD431000ACZ-70L 70 4.5 to 5.5 0 to 70 L Version
µPD431000ACZ-85L 85
µPD431000ACZ-70LL 70 LL Version
µPD431000ACZ-85LL 85
µPD431000AGW-70L 70 L Version
µPD431000AGW-85L 85
µPD431000AGW-70LL 70 LL Version
µPD431000AGW-85LL 85
µPD431000AGW-A10 100 3.0 to 5.5 A Version
µPD431000AGW-A12 120
µPD431000AGW-B10 100 2.7 to 5.5 B Version
µPD431000AGW-B12 120
µPD431000AGW-B15 150
µPD431000AGZ-70LL-KJH 70 4.5 to 5.5 LL Version
µPD431000AGZ-A10-KJH 100 3.0 to 5.5 A Version
µPD431000AGZ-A12-KJH 120
µPD431000AGZ-B10-KJH 100 2.7 to 5.5 B Version
µPD431000AGZ-B12-KJH 120
µPD431000AGZ-B15-KJH 150
µPD431000AGZ-70LL-KKH 70 4.5 to 5.5 LL Version
µPD431000AGZ-A10-KKH 100 3.0 to 5.5 A Version
µPD431000AGZ-A12-KKH 120
µPD431000AGZ-B10-KKH 100 2.7 to 5.5 B Version
µPD431000AGZ-B12-KKH 120
µPD431000AGZ-B15-KKH 150
µPD431000AGU-70LL-9JH 70 4.5 to 5.5 LL Version
µPD431000AGU-A10-9JH 100 3.0 to 5.5 A Version
µPD431000AGU-A12-9JH 120
µPD431000AGU-B10-9JH 100 2.7 to 5.5 B Version
µPD431000AGU-B12-9JH 120
µPD431000AGU-B15-9JH 150
µPD431000AGU-70LL-9KH 70 4.5 to 5.5 LL Version
µPD431000AGU-A10-9KH 100 3.0 to 5.5 A Version
µPD431000AGU-A12-9KH 120
µPD431000AGU-B10-9KH 100 2.7 to 5.5 B Version
µPD431000AGU-B12-9KH 120
µPD431000AGU-B15-9KH 150
32-pin Plastic
SOP (525 mil)
32-pin Plastic
TSOP (I)